6/14/25, 1:40 PM JoSAA

JoS/+2

Joint Seat Allocation Authority

Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2025
[ITs, NITs, IIEST, IlITs and Other-GFTls for the Academic Year 2025-26

-Counsellilng Services

Simplifying The Admission Process

Opening and Closing Ranks

Round No 1

Institute Type Indian Institute of Informa
tion Technology

Institute Name Indian Institute of Informa
tion Technology Surat

Academic Program ALL

Seat Type / Category ALL

s

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC and
ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent PwD
Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P’, it indicates that the corresponding rank is from
Preparatory Rank List.

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR.aspx 1/8



6/14/25, 1:40 PM

Indian Institute
of Information
Technology
Surat

Indian Institute
of Information
Technology
Surat

Indian Institute
of Information
Technology
Surat

Indian Institute
of Information
Technology
Surat

Indian Institute
of Information
Technology
Surat

Indian Institute
of Information
Technology
Surat

Indian Institute
of Information
Technology
Surat

Indian Institute
of Information
Technology
Surat

Indian Institute
of Information
Technology
Surat

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR.aspx

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

JoSAA

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN
(PwD)

EWS

EWS

OBC-
NCL

OBC-
NCL

OBC-
NCL
(PwD)

SC

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

10012

20230

878

3332

4469

6458

13169

633

2297

24049

30759

887

3902

4570

9880

15250

633

6326

2/8



6/14/25, 1:40 PM

Indian Institute
of Information
Technology
Surat

Indian Institute
of Information
Technology
Surat

Indian Institute
of Information
Technology
Surat

Indian Institute
of Information
Technology
Surat

Indian Institute
of Information
Technology
Surat

Indian Institute
of Information
Technology
Surat

Indian Institute
of Information
Technology
Surat

Indian Institute
of Information
Technology
Surat

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR.aspx

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (Artificial
Intelligence and
Machine Learning) (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (Artificial
Intelligence and
Machine Learning) (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (Artificial
Intelligence and
Machine Learning) (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (Artificial
Intelligence and
Machine Learning) (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (Artificial
Intelligence and
Machine Learning) (4

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

JoSAA

SC

ST

ST

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

(PwD)

EWS

EWS

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

5246

1319

2704

9443

26758

778

3246

5163

7937

3153

2722

23449

27775

778

3769

5163

3/8



6/14/25, 1:40 PM

Indian Institute
of Information
Technology
Surat

Indian Institute
of Information
Technology
Surat

Indian Institute
of Information
Technology
Surat

Indian Institute
of Information
Technology
Surat

Indian Institute
of Information
Technology
Surat

Indian Institute
of Information
Technology
Surat

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR.aspx

Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (Artificial
Intelligence and
Machine Learning) (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (Artificial
Intelligence and
Machine Learning) (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (Artificial
Intelligence and
Machine Learning) (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (Artificial
Intelligence and
Machine Learning) (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (Artificial
Intelligence and
Machine Learning) (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (Cyber
Security) (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

JoSAA

OBC-
NCL

OBC-

NCL

SC

SC

ST

OPEN

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

7215

10881

3227

8129

2315

9203

10304

11350

6766

8129

2437

21474

4/8



6/14/25, 1:40 PM

Indian Institute
of Information
Technology
Surat

Indian Institute
of Information
Technology
Surat

Indian Institute
of Information
Technology
Surat

Indian Institute
of Information
Technology
Surat

Indian Institute
of Information
Technology
Surat

Indian Institute
of Information
Technology
Surat

Indian Institute
of Information
Technology
Surat

Indian Institute
of Information
Technology
Surat

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR.aspx

Computer Science and
Engineering (Cyber
Security) (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (Cyber
Security) (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (Cyber
Security) (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (Cyber
Security) (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (Cyber
Security) (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (Cyber
Security) (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (Cyber
Security) (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (Cyber
Security) (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

JoSAA

OPEN

OPEN
(PwD)

EWS

EWS

OBC-
NCL

OBC-
NCL

SC

SC

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

24313

217

3383

5585

6220

14797

570

5175

29068

217

3890

5585

10010

14986

5337

5175

5/8



6/14/25, 1:40 PM

Indian Institute
of Information
Technology
Surat

Indian Institute
of Information
Technology
Surat

Indian Institute
of Information
Technology
Surat

Indian Institute
of Information
Technology
Surat

Indian Institute
of Information
Technology
Surat

Indian Institute
of Information
Technology
Surat

Indian Institute
of Information
Technology
Surat

Indian Institute
of Information
Technology
Surat

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR.aspx

Computer Science and

Engineering (Cyber
Security) (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

JoSAA

ST

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

(PwD)

EWS

EWS

OBC-

NCL

OBC-
NCL

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

1351

22654

31499

905

4512

5906

8846

15703

1395

31598

38217

1389

4820

6093

13356

17165

6/8



6/14/25, 1:40 PM

Indian Institute
of Information
Technology
Surat

Indian Institute
of Information
Technology
Surat

Indian Institute
of Information
Technology
Surat

Indian Institute
of Information
Technology
Surat

Indian Institute
of Information
Technology
Surat

JoSAA

Electronics and Al OBC- Gender-Neutral 656
Communication NCL

Engineering (4 Years, (PwD)

Bachelor of

Technology)

Electronics and Al SC Gender-Neutral 5793

Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and Al SC Female-only 7221
Communication (including

Engineering (4 Years, Supernumerary)
Bachelor of

Technology)

Electronics and Al ST Gender-Neutral 2320
Communication

Engineering (4 Years,

Bachelor of

Technology)

Electronics and Al ST Female-only 3794
Communication (including

Engineering (4 Years, Supernumerary)
Bachelor of

Technology)

This site is designed and hosted by NIC and the contents are provided by
JOSAA.
For any further information, please contact JoSAA.

il
] & oo
== QConiro

Digital India

Poweer To Emponwer

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR.aspx

656

8212

8324

3390

3794

7/8



6/14/25, 1:40 PM JoSAA

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR.aspx 8/8



