

Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2025

IITs, NITs, IIEST, IIITs and Other-GFTIs for the Academic Year 2025-26



Opening and Closing Ranks	S
Round No	1
Institute Type	Indian Institute of Informa tion Technology
Institute Name	Indian Institute of Informa tion Technology Surat
Academic Program	ALL
Seat Type / Category	ALL
	Submit

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P', it indicates that the corresponding rank is from Preparatory Rank List.

Institute	Academic Program	Quota	Seat	Gender	Opening		
	Name		Туре		Rank	R ↑ Top	

Indian Institute of Information Technology Surat	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	10012	24049
Indian Institute of Information Technology Surat	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	20230	30759
Indian Institute of Information Technology Surat	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	878	887
Indian Institute of Information Technology Surat	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender-Neutral	3332	3902
Indian Institute of Information Technology Surat	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	4469	4570
Indian Institute of Information Technology Surat	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	6458	9880
Indian Institute of Information Technology Surat	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	13169	15250
Indian Institute of Information Technology Surat	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	633	633
Indian Institute of Information Technology Surat	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender-Neutral	2297	6326

Indian Institute of Information Technology Surat	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	5246	7937
Indian Institute of Information Technology Surat	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender-Neutral	1319	3153
Indian Institute of Information Technology Surat	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2704	2722
Indian Institute of Information Technology Surat	Computer Science and Engineering (Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning) (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	9443	23449
Indian Institute of Information Technology Surat	Computer Science and Engineering (Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning) (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	26758	27775
Indian Institute of Information Technology Surat	Computer Science and Engineering (Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning) (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	778	778
Indian Institute of Information Technology Surat	Computer Science and Engineering (Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning) (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender-Neutral	3246	3769
Indian Institute of Information Technology Surat	Computer Science and Engineering (Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning) (4	Al	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	5163	5163

25, 1:40 PM			JoSAA	L		
	Years, Bachelor of Technology)					
Indian Institute of Information Technology Surat	Computer Science and Engineering (Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning) (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	7215	10304
Indian Institute of Information Technology Surat	Computer Science and Engineering (Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning) (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	10881	11350
Indian Institute of Information Technology Surat	Computer Science and Engineering (Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning) (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender-Neutral	3227	6766
Indian Institute of Information Technology Surat	Computer Science and Engineering (Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning) (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	8129	8129
Indian Institute of Information Technology Surat	Computer Science and Engineering (Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning) (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender-Neutral	2315	2437
Indian Institute of Information Technology Surat	Computer Science and Engineering (Cyber Security) (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	9203	21474

Indian Institute of Information Technology Surat	Computer Science and Engineering (Cyber Security) (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	24313	29068
Indian Institute of Information Technology Surat	Computer Science and Engineering (Cyber Security) (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	217	217
Indian Institute of Information Technology Surat	Computer Science and Engineering (Cyber Security) (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender-Neutral	3383	3890
Indian Institute of Information Technology Surat	Computer Science and Engineering (Cyber Security) (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	5585	5585
Indian Institute of Information Technology Surat	Computer Science and Engineering (Cyber Security) (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	6220	10010
Indian Institute of Information Technology Surat	Computer Science and Engineering (Cyber Security) (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	14797	14986
Indian Institute of Information Technology Surat	Computer Science and Engineering (Cyber Security) (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender-Neutral	570	5337
Indian Institute of Information Technology Surat	Computer Science and Engineering (Cyber Security) (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	5175	5175

Indian Institute of Information Technology Surat	Computer Science and Engineering (Cyber Security) (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender-Neutral	1351	1395
Indian Institute of Information Technology Surat	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	22654	31598
Indian Institute of Information Technology Surat	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	31499	38217
Indian Institute of Information Technology Surat	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	905	1389
Indian Institute of Information Technology Surat	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender-Neutral	4512	4820
Indian Institute of Information Technology Surat	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	5906	6093
Indian Institute of Information Technology Surat	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	8846	13356
Indian Institute of Information Technology Surat	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	15703	17165

Indian Institute of Information Technology Surat	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL (PWD)	Gender-Neutral	656	656
Indian Institute of Information Technology Surat	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Gender-Neutral	5793	8212
Indian Institute of Information Technology Surat	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	7221	8324
Indian Institute of Information Technology Surat	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	ST	Gender-Neutral	2320	3390
Indian Institute of Information Technology Surat	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3794	3794

Terms and Conditions / Hyperlink Policy / Privacy Policy / Copyright Policy / Disclaimer

This site is designed and hosted by NIC and the contents are provided by $\ensuremath{\mathsf{JoSAA}}.$

For any further information, please contact JoSAA.





